## 85113 08-01-94A09:36 RCVD MOUNTAIN 499 WARRANTY

Vol.<u>max</u> Page 23380

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ZONA E. LEPLEY and ROBERTA B. YORK

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

the grantee, does hereby grant, barguin, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, , hereinafter called the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, n the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Gregon, described as follows, to-wit: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREO? BY THIS REFERENCE

## MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any limits on lawsuits against farming or forest practices as defined in ORS 30.930."

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed and the

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims

and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration hald for this transfer stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 35,000.00 

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this  $\frac{24}{24}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{24}$ , 19  $\frac{94}{24}$ if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by  $\sim$ 

STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>The nath</u> ss. <u>State of the sovenamed</u> <u>Personally appeared the above named</u> <u>ZONA E. LEPLEY</u> , individually and as <u>attorney in fact for ROBERTA B. VORK</u> <u>and geknowledged the foregoing instrument</u>	By Jona & Lepley Altorney en fact
voluntary act and deed.	
Before me: <u>Selector</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19, by, president and by
OFFICIAL SEAL HELEN M. FINK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014766 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 20, 1996	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon
ZONA Z. LEPILY and ROBERTA B. TORK	My commission expires: (SEAL)
309 Andrea	STATE OF OREGON,
Fernley, NU 89408	<i>55.</i>
LEROY K. SCHELL AND DORIS DEGARMO	County of I certify that the within instrument was
5161 BRISTOL	received for record on the
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	day of the second secon
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	there provenes at orlack Mr. and recorded
for surging story b: T M2:537 Pr	in book on page or as
LEROY K. SCHELL and DORIS DEGARMO 5161 BRISTOL	NOR file/reel number
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	i would be added by a shall be and a shall be a shall b
MAME ADDRESS, JP	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
noise cautores, 2P	
LEROY K. SCHELL and DORTS DEGARMO	
KLAMATH FALLS, OB 97503 NAME ADDRESS, 220	By Recording Officer Deputy

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

23381

A piece or parcel of land situate in the S1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly

Beginning at a point in the center line of a 60 foot readway from which the quarter section corner common to Sections 11 and 14, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon bears South 89 clegrees 28' West along the Said roadway of said Section 11, as marked on the ground by a well established fence line 1663.6 feet and running thence North 0 degrees 12' West 312.9 feet; thence South 89 degrees 31' East the before mentioned roadway; thence South 89 degrees 28' West 75.0 feet, more or less, to the center line of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Mountain Title Co of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Aug \_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 94 at 9:36 o'clock \_\_\_\_\_ A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Deeds \_\_\_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 23380 Evelve Biehn - County Clerk lst \_ day M94 Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Douce Mullendare